
2016 MSHSL Section 2AA Cross Country Championships Girls 
Gale Woods Farm, Minnetrista        Oct. 27, 2016       Cloudy, light breeze, 40s 
 
        TEAM     
PLACE TEAM                POINTS  PLACES OF FINISHERS              AVG. TIME SPREAD 
  1 Marshall                 37    3    4    6   10   14   17   44  19:15.9  0:44.2 
  2 Shakopee                 61    2    7   15   18   19   21   30  19:31.5  1:07.4 
  3 Chanhassen              105    1    5   11   41   47   50   72  19:57.4  2:42.8 
  4 Waseca                  158    9   13   34   48   54   63   65  20:36.3  2:22.3 
  5 Waconia                 165   12   23   32   46   52   67   76  20:43.3  2:05.4 
 6* Chaska                  171   16   29   33   38   55   59   81  20:48.4  1:57.0 
 7* Orono                   171   25   31   36   39   40   86   94  20:49.7  0:31.6 
  8 Mankato West            212   22   37   49   51   53   62   68  21:12.6  1:22.4 
  9 Buffalo                 230    8   45   56   57   64   77   87  21:11.2  2:41.8 
 10 New Prague              254   20   24   66   71   73   88  109  21:23.4  2:18.5 
 11 Hutchinson              319   27   60   69   78   85   89   97  21:59.1  2:10.8 
 12 Dassel-Cokato           320   26   58   61   84   91   95   99  22:04.5  2:52.6 
 13 Delano                  340   42   70   74   75   79   83   96  22:04.1  1:28.5 
 14 Mankato East            359   28   35   93  100  103  105  108  22:47.7  4:06.4 
 15 Worthington             405   43   80   82   98  102  106  107  22:56.4  3:30.0 
 16 Mound Westonka          497   90   92  101  104  110            24:16.3  2:05.6 
 

1. Marshall 
    3  Claire Boersma, 12       18:55.2   
    4  Kaia Sueker, 10          19:08.0   
    6  Natalee Sample, 9        19:12.9   
   10  Morgan Radel, 11         19:24.0   
   14  Alison Mortier, 11       19:39.4   
   17  Bellamy Sukalski, 7      19:48.6   
   44  Sydney Blomme, 11        21:05.0   
Total Time = 1:36:19.5     Total Places = 37 
 
2. Shakopee 
    2  Tess Misgen, 12          18:49.3   
    7  Jayda Becker, 8          19:17.4   
   15  Isabel Meger, 9          19:43.7   
   18  Kenzie Misgen, 9         19:50.4   
   19  Abigail Meger, 9         19:56.7   
   21  Maya Rachel, 10          20:05.4   
   30  Ali Styba, 9             20:38.2   
Total Time = 1:37:37.5     Total Places = 61 
 
3. Chanhassen 
    1  Anastasia Korzenowski, 1218:41.0   
    5  Miranda Gilbertson, 10   19:08.2   
   11  Meghan Pierson, 8        19:31.2   
   41  Elizabeth Myster, 11     21:02.7   
   47  Paige Kersten, 10        21:23.8   
   50  Annika Grams, 10         21:35.5   
   72  Kelly Klingelhutz, 12    22:16.7   
Total Time = 1:39:46.9     Total Places = 105 
 
4. Waseca 
    9  Kourtney Kulseth, 12     19:21.5   
   13  Abbegail Dufault, 10     19:36.2   
   34  Andrea McCabe, 10        20:54.8   
   48  Augusta Boyer, 9         21:25.1   
   54  Brittany Draeger, 8      21:43.8   
   63  Clarissa Mairs, 8        21:58.2   
   65  Alayna Akers, 7          21:59.3   
Total Time = 1:43:01.4     Total Places = 158 
 
5. Waconia 
   12  Kaleesa Houston, 10      19:34.4   
   23  Maya Lindstrom, 7        20:23.8   
   32  Jamie Sorenson, 8        20:47.7   
   46  Aubrey Mair, 8           21:10.8   
   52  Karlie Holm, 7           21:39.7   
   67  Shea McCabe, 9           22:06.0   
   76  Madison Denzer, 10       22:23.4   
Total Time = 1:43:36.4     Total Places = 165 
 
6*. Chaska 
   16  Olivia Anderson, 11      19:47.7   
   29  Kate Perrill, 9          20:37.8   
   33  Emma Snuggerud, 9        20:54.0   
   38  Carly Goetz, 12          20:57.7   
   55  Carson Gisel, 7          21:44.7   
   59  Ellie Frobom, 10         21:51.4   
   81  Ellie Snuggerud, 12      22:39.7   
Total Time = 1:44:01.9     Total Places = 171 

7*. Orono 
   25  Grace Leslie, 12         20:27.1   
   31  Riviera Wock, 7          20:47.4   
   36  Sami Madock, 12          20:57.1   
   39  Alana Hutton, 8          20:57.9   
   40  Quincy Shelp, 7          20:58.7   
   86  Cameron Reese, 12        22:46.6   
   94  Elsa Soderstrom, 11      23:28.7   
Total Time = 1:44:08.2     Total Places = 171 
 
8. Mankato West 
   22  Lani Schoper, 7          20:18.7   
   37  Anna Freyberg, 12        20:57.6   
   49  Ana Goellner, 9          21:28.8   
   51  Jenni Schwartz, 11       21:36.6   
   53  Kathryn Swanson, 8       21:41.1   
   62  Emily Landgraff, 7       21:57.7   
   68  Kristin Thompson, 9      22:07.0   
Total Time = 1:46:02.8     Total Places = 212 
 
9. Buffalo 
    8  Amanda Montplaisir, 11   19:17.5   
   45  Emily Kern, 10           21:06.9   
   56  Meredith Reynolds, 11    21:45.5   
   57  Areefa Seepersaud, 10    21:46.5   
   64  Kaitlyn Berg, 9          21:59.2   
   77  Emma Latcham-Reiter, 9   22:25.1   
   87  Erica O' Borksky, 10     22:52.5   
Total Time = 1:45:55.6     Total Places = 230 
 
10. New Prague 
   20  Bethany Vasecka, 9       19:58.9   
   24  Sydney Siegle, 10        20:26.5   
   66  Gianni Solis, 12         22:04.7   
   71  Iris McCarthy, 10        22:09.3   
   73  Katelyn Chromy, 10       22:17.4   
   88  Morgan Brandt, 10        22:52.5   
  109  Joselin Wacker, 12       25:11.4   
Total Time = 1:46:56.8     Total Places = 254 
 
11. Hutchinson 
   27  Makayla Maher, 11        20:35.2   
   60  Abi Reiter, 10           21:55.9   
   69  Jena Johnson, 12         22:07.8   
   78  Cecilia Schmitz, 8       22:30.5   
   85  Jennifer Schommer, 12    22:46.0   
   89  Addie Plath, 9           23:00.6   
   97  Macy Ellis, 8            23:37.2   
Total Time = 1:49:55.4     Total Places = 319 
 
12. Dassel-Cokato 
   26  Lydia Niemela, 8         20:30.7   
   58  Carrie Nelson, 10        21:47.2   
   61  Kristiana Anderson, 10   21:57.4   
   84  Emilie Minkin, 9         22:43.5   
   91  Allison Folven, 9        23:23.3   
   95  Madison Erickson, 10     23:29.2   
   99  Emma Niemela, 12         23:43.7   
Total Time = 1:50:22.1     Total Places = 320 



13. Delano 
   42  Grace Jostock, 8         21:02.7   
   70  Sylvia Leonard, 9        22:08.9   
   74  Natalie Bjorklund, 11    22:18.4   
   75  Naomi Eskola, 10         22:19.0   
   79  Emily Haag, 8            22:31.2   
   83  Gretchen Ness, 8         22:42.4   
   96  Shanie Streachek, 12     23:33.8   
Total Time = 1:50:20.2     Total Places = 340 
 
14. Mankato East 
   28  Ivy Glade, 12            20:36.1   
   35  Claire Johnston, 12      20:56.4   
   93  Treselia Greiner, 9      23:27.0   
  100  Kaitlin Draheim, 12      24:16.4   
  103  Emily Sellner, 9         24:42.4   
  105  Quinn Johnston, 11       24:52.3   
  108  Megan Scheel, 7          25:02.7   
Total Time = 1:53:58.3     Total Places = 359 

 
15. Worthington 
   43  Sena Uli, 9              21:04.7   
   80  Maranda Thier, 8         22:39.3   
   82  Jessica Darling, 11      22:41.0   
   98  Liz Spiegelhoff, 8       23:42.2   
  102  Chaltu Uli, 7            24:34.7   
  106  Brynne White, 8          24:59.6   
  107  Anne Cham, 8             24:59.8   
Total Time = 1:54:41.9     Total Places = 405 
 
16. Mound Westonka 
   90  Amy Howarth, 11          23:17.9   
   92  Abby Wharram, 11         23:23.3   
  101  Jenna Brustad, 8         24:26.9   
  104  Liza Rice, 10            24:49.7   
  110  Audrey Woychick, 11      25:23.5   
Total Time = 2:01:21.3     Total Places = 497 

 
        TEAM     
 PLACE SCORE         FINISHER          TIME        TEAM          
    1     1  Anastasia Korzenowski, 1218:41.0    Chanhassen            
    2     2  Tess Misgen, 12          18:49.3    Shakopee              
    3     3  Claire Boersma, 12       18:55.2    Marshall              
    4     4  Kaia Sueker, 10          19:08.0    Marshall              
    5     5  Miranda Gilbertson, 10   19:08.2    Chanhassen            
    6     6  Natalee Sample, 9        19:12.9    Marshall              
    7     7  Jayda Becker, 8          19:17.4    Shakopee              
    8     8  Amanda Montplaisir, 11   19:17.5    Buffalo               
    9     9  Kourtney Kulseth, 12     19:21.5    Waseca                
   10    10  Morgan Radel, 11         19:24.0    Marshall              
   11    11  Meghan Pierson, 8        19:31.2    Chanhassen            
   12    12  Kaleesa Houston, 10      19:34.4    Waconia               
   13    13  Abbegail Dufault, 10     19:36.2    Waseca                
   14    14  Alison Mortier, 11       19:39.4    Marshall              
   15    15  Isabel Meger, 9          19:43.7    Shakopee              
   16    16  Olivia Anderson, 11      19:47.7    Chaska                
   17    17  Bellamy Sukalski, 7      19:48.6    Marshall              
   18    18  Kenzie Misgen, 9         19:50.4    Shakopee              
   19    19  Abigail Meger, 9         19:56.7    Shakopee              
   20    20  Bethany Vasecka, 9       19:58.9    New Prague            
   21    21  Maya Rachel, 10          20:05.4    Shakopee              
   22    22  Lani Schoper, 7          20:18.7    Mankato West          
   23    23  Maya Lindstrom, 7        20:23.8    Waconia               
   24    24  Sydney Siegle, 10        20:26.5    New Prague            
   25    25  Grace Leslie, 12         20:27.1    Orono                 
   26    26  Lydia Niemela, 8         20:30.7    Dassel-Cokato         
   27    27  Makayla Maher, 11        20:35.2    Hutchinson            
   28    28  Ivy Glade, 12            20:36.1    Mankato East          
   29    29  Kate Perrill, 9          20:37.8    Chaska                
   30    30  Ali Styba, 9             20:38.2    Shakopee              
   31    31  Riviera Wock, 7          20:47.4    Orono                 
   32    32  Jamie Sorenson, 8        20:47.7    Waconia               
   33    33  Emma Snuggerud, 9        20:54.0    Chaska                
   34    34  Andrea McCabe, 10        20:54.8    Waseca                
   35    35  Claire Johnston, 12      20:56.4    Mankato East          
   36    36  Sami Madock, 12          20:57.1    Orono                 
   37    37  Anna Freyberg, 12        20:57.6    Mankato West          
   38    38  Carly Goetz, 12          20:57.7    Chaska                
   39    39  Alana Hutton, 8          20:57.9    Orono                 
   40    40  Quincy Shelp, 7          20:58.7    Orono                 
   41    41  Elizabeth Myster, 11     21:02.7    Chanhassen            
   42    42  Grace Jostock, 8         21:02.7    Delano                
   43    43  Sena Uli, 9              21:04.7    Worthington           
   44    44  Sydney Blomme, 11        21:05.0    Marshall              
   45    45  Emily Kern, 10           21:06.9    Buffalo               
   46    46  Aubrey Mair, 8           21:10.8    Waconia               
   47    47  Paige Kersten, 10        21:23.8    Chanhassen            
   48    48  Augusta Boyer, 9         21:25.1    Waseca                
   49    49  Ana Goellner, 9          21:28.8    Mankato West          
   50    50  Annika Grams, 10         21:35.5    Chanhassen            
   51    51  Jenni Schwartz, 11       21:36.6    Mankato West          
   52    52  Karlie Holm, 7           21:39.7    Waconia               
   53    53  Kathryn Swanson, 8       21:41.1    Mankato West          
   54    54  Brittany Draeger, 8      21:43.8    Waseca                
   55    55  Carson Gisel, 7          21:44.7    Chaska                
   56    56  Meredith Reynolds, 11    21:45.5    Buffalo               
   57    57  Areefa Seepersaud, 10    21:46.5    Buffalo               
   58    58  Carrie Nelson, 10        21:47.2    Dassel-Cokato         
   59    59  Ellie Frobom, 10         21:51.4    Chaska                



   60    60  Abi Reiter, 10           21:55.9    Hutchinson            
   61    61  Kristiana Anderson, 10   21:57.4    Dassel-Cokato         
   62    62  Emily Landgraff, 7       21:57.7    Mankato West          
   63    63  Clarissa Mairs, 8        21:58.2    Waseca                
   64    64  Kaitlyn Berg, 9          21:59.2    Buffalo               
   65    65  Alayna Akers, 7          21:59.3    Waseca                
   66    66  Gianni Solis, 12         22:04.7    New Prague            
   67    67  Shea McCabe, 9           22:06.0    Waconia               
   68    68  Kristin Thompson, 9      22:07.0    Mankato West          
   69    69  Jena Johnson, 12         22:07.8    Hutchinson            
   70    70  Sylvia Leonard, 9        22:08.9    Delano                
   71    71  Iris McCarthy, 10        22:09.3    New Prague            
   72    72  Kelly Klingelhutz, 12    22:16.7    Chanhassen            
   73    73  Katelyn Chromy, 10       22:17.4    New Prague            
   74    74  Natalie Bjorklund, 11    22:18.4    Delano                
   75    75  Naomi Eskola, 10         22:19.0    Delano                
   76    76  Madison Denzer, 10       22:23.4    Waconia               
   77    77  Emma Latcham-Reiter, 9   22:25.1    Buffalo               
   78    78  Cecilia Schmitz, 8       22:30.5    Hutchinson            
   79    79  Emily Haag, 8            22:31.2    Delano                
   80    80  Maranda Thier, 8         22:39.3    Worthington           
   81    81  Ellie Snuggerud, 12      22:39.7    Chaska                
   82    82  Jessica Darling, 11      22:41.0    Worthington           
   83    83  Gretchen Ness, 8         22:42.4    Delano                
   84    84  Emilie Minkin, 9         22:43.5    Dassel-Cokato         
   85    85  Jennifer Schommer, 12    22:46.0    Hutchinson            
   86    86  Cameron Reese, 12        22:46.6    Orono                 
   87    87  Erica O' Borksky, 10     22:52.5    Buffalo               
   88    88  Morgan Brandt, 10        22:52.5    New Prague            
   89    89  Addie Plath, 9           23:00.6    Hutchinson            
   90    90  Amy Howarth, 11          23:17.9    Mound Westonka        
   91    91  Allison Folven, 9        23:23.3    Dassel-Cokato         
   92    92  Abby Wharram, 11         23:23.3    Mound Westonka        
   93    93  Treselia Greiner, 9      23:27.0    Mankato East          
   94    94  Elsa Soderstrom, 11      23:28.7    Orono                 
   95    95  Madison Erickson, 10     23:29.2    Dassel-Cokato         
   96    96  Shanie Streachek, 12     23:33.8    Delano                
   97    97  Macy Ellis, 8            23:37.2    Hutchinson            
   98    98  Liz Spiegelhoff, 8       23:42.2    Worthington           
   99    99  Emma Niemela, 12         23:43.7    Dassel-Cokato         
  100   100  Kaitlin Draheim, 12      24:16.4    Mankato East          
  101   101  Jenna Brustad, 8         24:26.9    Mound Westonka        
  102   102  Chaltu Uli, 7            24:34.7    Worthington           
  103   103  Emily Sellner, 9         24:42.4    Mankato East          
  104   104  Liza Rice, 10            24:49.7    Mound Westonka        
  105   105  Quinn Johnston, 11       24:52.3    Mankato East          
  106   106  Brynne White, 8          24:59.6    Worthington           
  107   107  Anne Cham, 8             24:59.8    Worthington           
  108   108  Megan Scheel, 7          25:02.7    Mankato East          
  109   109  Joselin Wacker, 12       25:11.4    New Prague            
  110   110  Audrey Woychick, 11      25:23.5    Mound Westonka        
 


